## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF	)	
COMMISSION JURISDICTION OVER	)	CASE NO.
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS	)	2018-00372

Kentucky Power Company's Entry Of Appearance
And Waiver Of Right To Receive Service By United States Mail

The following enter their appearance on behalf of Kentucky Power Company in this matter and waive their right to receive service of Commission orders by mail:

John W. Pollom	Mark R. Overstreet		
STITES & HARBISON PLLC	Katie M. Glass		
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300	STITES & HARBISON PLLC		
Lexington, Kentucky 40507	421 West Main Street		
Telephone: (859) 226-2300	P. O. Box 634		
Facsimile: (859) 253-9144	Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634		
jwpollom@stites.com	Telephone: (502) 223-3477		
	Facsimile: (502) 779-8349		
moverstreet@stites.com			
	kglass@stites.com		

Kentucky Power Company and the above-identified counsel possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone:

(502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

John W. Pollom

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

250 West Main Street, Suite 2300

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Telephone:

(859) 226-2300

Facsimile:

(859) 253-9144

iwpollom@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY